

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL (L) NO. 5328 OF 2026
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 141 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5337 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL (L) NO. 5328 OF 2026

Manoj Mahipat Surve

...Appellant

Versus

Bhiku Sadashiv Shirodkar & Ors.

...Respondents

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.03.11
14:12:08 +0530

Ms Tanvi Shaikh, for the Appellant.

Mr Khushnood Akhtar , with Hamza Shaikh & Shifa Farooqui, i/b
Shivaji Nirmale, for the Respondents.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.

DATED: 10TH MARCH 2026.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Tanvi Shaikh, learned counsel for the Appellant, post this matter on 17th March 2026, high on board.

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)