

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL (L) NO.5328 OF 2026
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.141 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5337 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL (L) NO.5328 OF 2026

Manoj Mahipat SurveAppellant

Versus

Bhiku Sadashiv Shirodkar & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Tanvir Shaikh for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant submits, on instructions, that this matter was opened before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice's Bench and was placed 'high on board'.

2. List this Appeal on **9th April, 2026** in the same category, before the First Court.

3. Office objections, if any, to be removed, on or before 1st April, 2026, failing which, the Registry shall dismiss this Petition without reference to the Court, on 2nd April, 2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)